
                                    Shri Sangameshwar Education Society’s 

                     Sangameshwar Public School,  Solapur 

 
Annual Planner of Primary and High school for the academic year 2018-19 

DAY   Proposed 

Date 

Details of Activities /Competitions/ Examinations / 

Celebrations 

  JUNE 

Friday 01/06/2018 Reporting for Staff 

Monday 04/06/2018 

To 

08/06/2018 

Distribution of Books and Notebooks 

Monday 15/06/18 Re – Opening for Students 

Monday 18/06/2018 

To 

23/06/2018 

Bridge Course (I to VIII) 

Thursday 21/6/2018 International Yoga Day 

` 30/6/2018 Colouring  (Grade I & II) 

 Drawing  (Grade III To V) 

 Greeting Card Making Competition(Grade VI To VIII) 

 

  Academic hand holding by ACT ( Academy for Creative 

Teaching, Bangalore) 

   

  JULY 

 14/07/2018 Fancy Dress Competition (Grade I & II) 

 

Saturday 21/07/2018 Palaki Procession ( Dindi ) 

Monday 23/07/2018 Holiday(Ashadi Ekadashi) 

Friday 27/07/2018 Guru Pornima Celebration  

Elocution Competition On occasion Of Guru Pornima    

(Grade III To V) 

 

  Selection of Head Boy and Head Girl And School 

Council 

  Investiture Ceremony 

  Academic hand holding by ACT 

  I PTM 

   

  AUGUST 

 1/08/2018 to 

3/08/2018 

I Periodic Test(I toVIII) 

Pre-mid term exam (IX& X) 

Wednesday 01/08/2018 Death Anniversary Of LokmanyaTilak 

Thursday 09/08/2018 Library Day Celebration 

Declamation Competition (Grade VI To VIII) 



Wednesday 15/8/2018 Independence Day  

Friday 17/08/2018 Holiday(Parshi New Year) 

Wednesday 22/08/2018 Holiday (Bakari Eid ) 

 24/08/18 & 

25/08/18 

Training by ACT 

Monday 27/08/2018 Holiday (Last Shravan Somvar) 

  Shloka   Recitation (Grade I & II) 

Extempory Speech on Freedom Fighter  (Grade III To V) 

Visit To Orphanage  (Grade VI To VIII) 

 

  

 

SEPTEMBER 

Saturday 01/09/2018 Janmasthami Celebration (DahiHandi) 

Wednesday 05/09/2018 Teacher’s  Day Celebration 

 05/09/2018 

to   

07/09/2018 

2
nd

 Periodic Test (I to VIII) 

Sunday 08/09/2018  International Literacy Day 

Thursday 13/09/2018 Holiday(Shri Ganesh Chaturthi) 

Sunday 15/09/2018 Shri Appasaheb Kadadi Birth  Anniversary 

Sunday 16/09/2018 Holiday(Gouripujan) 

Thursday 20/09/2018 Holiday(Moharam) 

Sunday 23/09/2018 Holiday(Anant Chathuradashi) 

  Clay Moulding (Grade I & II) 

 Thanks giving To Teachers by the students   (Grade III 

To V) 

Eco-Friendly Ganesha making (Grade VI To VIII) 

 

  Academic hand holding by ACT 

  II PTM 

   

  OCTOBER 

Monday 01/10/18 & 

02/10/18 

Training by ACT 

Tuesday 02/10/2018 (Holiday)Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti/ Shri Meghraj 

Kadadi Death Anniversary 

 

Wednesday 10/10/2018 Holiday(Ghatsthapana) 

Thursday 11/10/2018 International Day of Girl child 

 13/10/2018 Navratri Celebration  

Monday 15/10/2018 Dr A.P.J.Abdul Kalam’s Birth Anniversary (Reading 

Day) 

 

Thursday 18/10/2018 Holiday(Dashehara) 



 

 29/10/2018 

To 

03/11/2018 

I Term Exam (I To VIII) 

Mid-Term (IX & X) 

  Story Telling Competition (Grade I & II) 

Vegetable Carving (Grade III To V) 

 

   

  NOVEMBER 

 5/11/2018 to  

17/11/2018 

DIWALI VACATION 

Tuesday 20/11/2018 Holiday (Eid –E- Milad) 

Friday 23/11/2018 Holiday (Guru nanak jayanti ) 

  Mother and Child Fireless Cooking Competition,  

Lantern making/Diya Decoration (Grade I & II) 

Quiz. Competition (Grade III To V) 

Quiz. Competition  (Grade VI To VIII) 

 

  Academic hand holding by ACT 

  III PTM (Open House) 

   

  DECEMBER 

 5/12/2018 to 

7/12/2018 

3
rd

 Periodic Test(I to VIII) 

Post-Mid-Term (IX & X) 

 21/12/2018& 

22/12/18 

Training by ACT 

Saturday 22/12/2018 National Maths Day Celebration(Exhibition) 

Tuesday 25/12/2018 Holiday (Christmas)  

 

  Word Building (Grade I & II) 

Word Building (Grade III To V) 

 Competition Housewise  (Grade VI To VIII) 

   SPORTS WEEK CELEBRATION 

   

  JANUARY 

Tuesday 01/01/2019 Annapurna Movement(Collection of grains & 

denoting for a Nobel cause) 

Thursday 03/01/2019 SavitriBai PhuleJayanti  

Saturday 12/01/2019 Swami Vivekananda Jayanti Celebration 

Monday 14/01/2019 Holiday(Bhogi) 

Tuesday 15/01/2019 Holiday (MakarSankranti) 

 16/01/2019 

to 

18/01/2019 

4
th

 Periodic Test(I to VIII) 



 

Note :- 

1. The dates given for activities / celebrations/ competitions/ Examination schedule   

      may sometimes change due to some unavoidable circumstances. 

 25/01/2019 I Pre-Board Exam(IX std and X) 

Saturday 26/01/2019 Republic Day Holiday 

  Best out of Waste (Grade I & II) 

Kite Making (Grade III To V) 

Kite Flying Competition Housewise  (Grade VI To VIII) 

  Academic hand holding by ACT 

  IV PTM 

   

  FEBRUARY 

 1
st
 Week Annual Day 

Sunday 3/02/2019 Shri Meghraj Kadadi Birth Anniversary 

 11/2/2019 to 

16/2/2019 
II Pre-Board Exam ( X) 

Tuesday 19/2/2019 Holiday (Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti ) 

Wednesday 27/02/2019 Marathi Day Celebration/Shri Appasaheb Kadadi Death 

Anniversary 

Thursday 28/02/2019 Science Day Celebration 

  Identify Picture & Complete the story (Grade I & II) 

  Academic hand holding by ACT 

 Last Week III Pre-Board Exam (X) 

  Aashirvad Ceremony (Farewell to X Grade) 

   

  MARCH 

Monday 04/03/2019 Holiday (Mahashivratri) 

Tuesday 05/03/2019 Term End Exam (IX) 

Thursday 21/03/2019 Holiday (Dhuliwandana) 

Monday 25/03/2019 Holiday (Rangapanchami) 

  Academic hand holding by ACT 

 1
st
  week Portion Completion 

 2
nd

 and 3
rd

 

week 

Revision 

 Last week Annual exam(I to VIII) 

   

  APRIL 

 First Week Annual exam(I to VIII) 

  Result Declaration 

 14/04/2019 Holiday(Ambedkar Jayanti) 

 30/04/2019 Holiday(Buddha Poornima)                                           



2. The school has tied up with Academy for Creative Teaching Bangalore. They 

visit  

 school for academic hand holding and training purpose.The dates mentioned are    

 tentative.    

            3. Keep this Annual Planner safely throughout the year for easy reference. 

            4. If any activity is missed out in a particular month,  it will be conducted on the next   

                convenient date. 

 

                                                                                                    PRINCIPAL 

       Sangameshwar Public School 


